

CITY OF KAUKAUNA

PROJECT 8-23 ANN STREET UNDERGROUND STORMWATER DETENTION

ALL BID ITEMS				DEGROOT		NORTHEAST ASPHALT		ADVANCE CONSTRUCTION		SOPER SEWER & WATER		VINTON	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	Common Excavation	1	LS	\$184,615.30	\$184,615.30	\$89,760.00	\$89,760.00	\$166,000.00	\$166,000.00	\$94,307.96	\$94,307.96	\$277,960.00	\$277,960.00
2	Grass Restoration (Including E-Mat)	0.96	AC	\$20,515.63	\$19,695.00	\$10,380.00	\$9,964.80	\$15,000.00	\$14,400.00	\$14,644.00	\$14,058.24	\$13,000.00	\$12,480.00
3	Furnish and Install Underground Pond System	1	LS	\$590,679.85	\$590,679.85	\$673,470.00	\$673,470.00	\$723,230.00	\$723,230.00	\$682,958.00	\$682,958.00	\$599,100.00	\$599,100.00
4	Bedding and Backfill	1	LS	\$120,804.96	\$120,804.96	\$163,870.00	\$163,870.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$304,782.75	\$304,782.75	\$264,300.00	\$264,300.00
5	Pond Riser Top	9	EA	\$2,794.67	\$25,152.03	\$2,200.00	\$19,800.00	\$2,267.00	\$20,403.00	\$3,337.00	\$30,033.00	\$2,647.00	\$23,823.00
6	Pond Catch Basin Top	1	EA	\$2,727.00	\$2,727.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$3,387.00	\$3,387.00	\$3,282.00	\$3,282.00	\$2,967.00	\$2,967.00
7	18 Inch Storm Sewer	222	LF	\$67.99	\$15,093.78	\$67.00	\$14,874.00	\$96.00	\$21,312.00	\$125.00	\$27,750.00	\$98.35	\$21,833.70
8	Storm Sewer Inlet	1	EA	\$3,535.00	\$3,535.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,330.00	\$4,330.00	\$4,858.00	\$4,858.00	\$5,050.00	\$5,050.00
9	Storm Sewer Yard Drain	1	EA	\$3,030.00	\$3,030.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,550.00	\$2,550.00	\$3,696.00	\$3,696.00	\$4,844.00	\$4,844.00
10	Remove Existing Storm Sewer and Structures	1	LS	\$2,525.00	\$2,525.00	\$6,210.00	\$6,210.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,945.75	\$6,945.75	\$7,785.00	\$7,785.00
11	Connect to Existing Storm Sewer in Ann Street	1	LS	\$2,020.00	\$2,020.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,564.00	\$3,564.00	\$1,117.00	\$1,117.00
12	10 Inch Water Main Adjustment	20	LF	\$454.50	\$9,090.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$654.00	\$13,080.00	\$595.00	\$11,900.00
13	HMA Asphalt Pavement Patch (Ann Street)	40	SY	\$80.80	\$3,232.00	\$256.00	\$10,240.00	\$65.00	\$2,600.00	\$234.73	\$9,389.20	\$260.00	\$10,400.00
14	30 Inch Concrete Curb and Gutter	12	LF	\$95.95	\$1,151.40	\$95.00	\$1,140.00	\$110.00	\$1,320.00	\$235.00	\$2,820.00	\$75.00	\$900.00
15	4 Inch Concrete Sidewalk Restoration	10	SY	\$101.00	\$1,010.00	\$99.00	\$990.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$176.04	\$1,760.40	\$108.00	\$1,080.00
16	1 1/4" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	55	TON	\$15.15	\$833.25	\$17.25	\$948.75	\$15.00	\$825.00	\$20.00	\$1,100.00	\$20.00	\$1,100.00
17	Sawcut Pavement	105	LF	\$4.04	\$424.20	\$8.15	\$855.75	\$6.00	\$630.00	\$14.00	\$1,470.00	\$5.00	\$525.00
18	Trackout Control	1	EA	\$2,020.00	\$2,020.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
19	Inlet Protection	5	EA	\$202.00	\$1,010.00	\$165.00	\$825.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$94.00	\$470.00	\$80.00	\$400.00
20	Silt Fence	373	LF	\$3.03	\$1,130.19	\$3.80	\$1,417.40	\$1.50	\$559.50	\$4.11	\$1,533.03	\$3.50	\$1,305.50
21	Dewatering	1	LS	\$9,595.00	\$9,595.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,390.00	\$4,390.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
22	Tree and Stump Removal	1	LS	\$8,080.00	\$8,080.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$21,120.00	\$21,120.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
				UNIT TOTAL	\$1,007,453.96	UNIT TOTAL	\$1,019,765.70	UNIT TOTAL	\$1,139,546.50	UNIT TOTAL	\$1,235,368.33	UNIT TOTAL	\$1,261,870.20

2e. Recommendation for Award of Project 8-23: Ann Street Underground Stormwater Detention

After reviewing the above bids received, the Engineering Department recommends awarding Project 8-23, Ann Street Underground Stormwater Detention, to DeGroot Inc., for the total bid price of \$1,007,453.96.